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. To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tt

1. Name of conveying party(ies):
Bank One, Wisconsin

Individual(s) Association
General Partnership Limited Partnership
x Corporation-State WISCONSIN
~ Other
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U.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office
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il documents or copy thereof.

2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies)
Name: Dietzgen Corporation

Address: 1218 West Northwest Hwy.
Palatine, IL 60067

___ Other

Execution Date:  December 28, 1998

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?___ Yes _x No
3. Nature of conveyance: Individual(s) citizenship —
Association __ General
. Partnership Limited Partnership
t Merger - — _
— Assignmen — Ve x_ Corporation-State DELAWARE __ Other
_X_ Security Agreement ___ Change of Name

If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
representative designation is attached: __ Yes __ No
(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes x No

4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):

A. Trademark Application No.(s)

Additional numbers attached?

B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 389,544, 408,237, 721,913,
742,312, 875,615, 938,759, 1,225,797, 1,599,587, 1,649,315,
1,729,326, 1,734,788, 1,734,789, 1,743,120, 1,815,881, 1,878,411
and 1,941,909

__Yes x No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence
concerning document should be mailed:

Baila H. Celedonia

Cowan, Liebowitz & Latman, P.C.
1133 Avenue of the Americas
New York, NY 10036-6799

03/03/1999 DCOATES 00000121 389544

01 FC:481
02 FC:482

6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 16

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)...... $ 415.00

x_ Enclosed

__Any deficiency is authorized to be charged to
Deposit Account No. 03-3415.

8. Deposit Account No. 03-3415

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit
account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

the original document. -
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Baila H. Celedonia

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing mformatlon is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of

Name of Person Signing Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3
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Mail to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231
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RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

KNOWN ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that Bank One, Wisconsin, a Wisconsin
banking corporation having its principal place of business at 111 East Wisconsin Avenue,
Milwaukee, WI 53202, for One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, does hereby
release and discharge the security interest, in the trademarks shown in Exhibit A attached hereto and
incorporated herein by reference, granted to it by Dietzgen Corporation, a Delaware corporation
having its principal place of business at 1218 West Northwest Hwy., Palatine, IL 60067, which
security interest was granted pursuant to that certain General Intangibles Mortgage and Security
Agreement, dated March 31, 1997, and which was recorded on April 14, 1997 at Reel 1573, Frame
0905 in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Bank One, Wisconsin, has caused this Release of Security

Interest to be duly executed as of the date written below.

Bank One, Wisconsin

By}?/vugh (/(‘%u%b

n1ca A. Stariha
Vice President
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Dated: . >

STATE OF WISCONSIN )
) SS
COUNTY OF MILWAUKEE )

o~
On this »J4  day of December, 1998, before me appeared Monica A. Stariha, to me
personally known, who, being by me duly sworn, acknowledged that she is the Vice President of
Bank One, Wisconsin, and that the foregoing instrument was signed on behalf of Bank One,
Wisconsin, as the free act and deed of Bank One, Wlsconsm

Dot & e

Notary Public .
My Commission expires: 4 05-99
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Trademark

DRIPRINT (Stylized)
AGEPROOF (Stylized)
COPY-DRI
AMMO-MATIC
LANCER

STELLAR

SABRE

DIETZGEN & Design
636S

DIPLOMAT
ELECTRA-PLOT
THERMA-PLOT
ELECTRA-VEL
JET-PLOT

SKUM-X
QUALITYCOPY

CAWHD\CC\0459306.02

RECORDED: 02/25/1999

Exhibit A

U.S. Registration No.

389,544
408,237
721,913
742,312
875,615
638,759
1,225,797
1,599,587
1,649,315
1,729,326
1,734,788
1,734,789
1,743,120
1,815,881
1,878,411
1,941,909
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