	U.S. Department of Commerc Patent and Trademark Offic	
RI III III III III III III III III III		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Ti	100978244 Il documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):     Bank One, Wisconsin	Name and Address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Dietzgen Corporation	
Individual(s) Association  General Partnership Limited Partnership  X Corporation-State WISCONSIN  Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes x No	Address: 1218 West Northwest Hwy. Palatine, IL 60067	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Individual(s) citizenship General	
Assignment Merger	Partnership Limited Partnership	
Assignment Merger	x Corporation-State DELAWARE Othe	
x Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic	
Other	representative designation is attached:YesNo	
Execution Date: December 28, 1998	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes _x_ No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 389,544, 408,237, 721,913, 742,312, 875,615, 938,759, 1,225,797, 1,599,587, 1,649,315, 1,729,326, 1,734,788, 1,734,789, 1,743,120, 1,815,881, 1,878,411 and 1,941,909	
Additional num	pers attached? Yes x No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 16	
Baila H. Celedonia	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 415.00	
Cowan, Liebowitz & Latman, P.C. 1133 Avenue of the Americas	<u>x</u> Enclosed	
New York, NY 10036-6799 . 03/03/1999 DCOATES 00000121 389544	Any deficiency is authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 03-3415.	
01 FC:461 40.00 OP	8. Deposit Account No. 03-3415	
02 FC:482 375.00 DP	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
D	O NOT USE THIS SPACE	
the original document.  Baila H. Celedonia  Name of Person Signing  Signature	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of selection of the select	
	rademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231	

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

KNOWN ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that Bank One, Wisconsin, a Wisconsin banking corporation having its principal place of business at 111 East Wisconsin Avenue, Milwaukee, WI 53202, for One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, does hereby release and discharge the security interest, in the trademarks shown in Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, granted to it by Dietzgen Corporation, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 1218 West Northwest Hwy., Palatine, IL 60067, which security interest was granted pursuant to that certain General Intangibles Mortgage and Security Agreement, dated March 31, 1997, and which was recorded on April 14, 1997 at Reel 1573, Frame 0905 in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Bank One, Wisconsin, has caused this Release of Security Interest to be duly executed as of the date written below.

Bank One, Wisconsin

By: Monica A. Stariha Vice President

STATE OF WISCONSIN )SS

COUNTY OF MILWAUKEE )

On this  $\mathcal{I}$  day of December, 1998, before me appeared Monica A. Stariha, to me personally known, who, being by me duly sworn, acknowledged that she is the Vice President of Bank One, Wisconsin, and that the foregoing instrument was signed on behalf of Bank One, Wisconsin, as the free act and deed of Bank One, Wisconsin.

Notary Public
My Commission expires: 4-25-99

C:\WHD\CC\0459306.02

TRADEMARK **REEL: 1864 FRAME: 0332** 

## Exhibit A

<u>Trademark</u>	U.S. Registration No.
DRIPRINT (Stylized)	389,544
AGEPROOF (Stylized)	408,237
COPY-DRI	721,913
AMMO-MATIC	742,312
LANCER	875,615
STELLAR	938,759
SABRE	1,225,797
DIETZGEN & Design	1,599,587
636S	1,649,315
DIPLOMAT	1,729,326
ELECTRA-PLOT	1,734,788
THERMA-PLOT	1,734,789
ELECTRA-VEL	1,743,120
JET-PLOT	1,815,881
SKUM-X	1,878,411
QUALITYCOPY	1,941,909

C:\WHD\CC\0459306.02

**RECORDED: 02/25/1999** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 1864 FRAME: 0333